

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
ATTACHING PARTS				
Manifold Cover To Cylinder Head				
BOLT, Hexagon	60 Thru 62 01 (OHV-1-1/8" Long): 63 Thru 65 01 (OHVC-196-LDT-1-1/8" Long): 60 Thru 64 10 (OHV-196-LDT-1-1/8" Long)	17.038	2 G179819 NA	1.066ch 1.066mh 1.066ch
BOLT, Hexagon	60 Thru 65 01 (OHVC-196-1" Long): 60 10 (LAS-1" Long): 61 10 (LDT-1" Long): 62 10 (OHV-1" Long): 63-64 10 (OHV-196-1" Long)	17.038	6 G180022 NA	1.066ch 1.066mh 1.066ch
BOLT, Hexagon	60 10 (WAS-1" Long)	17.038	4 G180022 NA	1.066ch
BOLT, Hexagon	64-65 01 (OHVC-196-1-1/8" Long)	17.038	2 G180023 NA	1.066mh
BOLT, Hexagon	60 10 (WAS-1-1/2" Long)	17.038	2 G180034 NA	1.066ch
SPACER	60 01 (OHV)	2 316 0042	1.066ch
WASHER, Plain	60 Thru 62 01 (OHV-11/32" O.D.): 63 Thru 65 01 (OHVC-196-LDT-11/32" O.D.): 60 Thru 64 10 (OHV-196-LDT-11/32" O.D.)	17.814	2 G120393 NA	1.066ch 1.066ch
WASHER, Plain	60 Thru 65 01 (OHVC-196-5/8" O.D.): 60 10 (LAS-5/8" O.D.): 61 Thru 63 10 (OHV-196)	17.814	6 G120392 NA	1.066ch
WASHER, Plain	60 10 (WAS)	17.814	2 G120393 NA	1.066ch
WASHER, Lock	60 Thru 62 01 (OHV-19/32" O.D.): 63 Thru 65 01 (OHVC-196-LDT-19/32" O.D.): 60 Thru 64 10 (OHV-196-LDT-19/32" O.D.)	17.820	2 G120214 NA	1.066ch 1.066ch
WASHER, Lock	60 Thru 65 01 (OHVC-196-1/2" O.D.): 60 10 (LAS-1/2" O.D.): 61 Thru 63 10 (OHV-196)	17.820	6 G103319 NA	1.066ch 1.066ch

GASKET, Intake Manifold Cover

60 Thru 65 01 (OHVC-196): 60 Thru 64 10 (OHVC-196)	1	315 8679	1.066ga
61 Thru 64 10 (OHVA)	1	316 0104	1.066ga

PLUG, Intake Manifold Cover

61-62 01-10 (OHV-WST-2 Req.)(OHV-WOD-2 Req.): 62 01 (OHV-LES-3 Req.): 62 01 (OHV-WES-1 Req.): 62 10 (2 Req.): 63-64 10 (OHV-196-WST-1 Req.)(OHV-196-WOD-1 Req.)	17.486	AR G103865 NA	1.066pl 1.066pl 1.066pl
60 Thru 65 01 (OHVC-196-LPB) 60 Thru 64 10 (OHV-196-LPB)	17.486	1 G103867 NA	1.066pl

I. 067 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, Intake

65 01-10 (OHV-199)	1	317 6465	1.067
63 Thru 65 10 (V8-287): 65 10 (V8-327-WDT): 60 Thru 65 20-80 (V8-327-WDT): 65 80 (V8-287)	1	320 1779	1.067
64 10 (OHV-232): 65 10 (OHV-232-LDT)	1	317 3083	1.067
64-65 10 (V8-327-W4B): 60 Thru 65 20-80 (V8-327-W4B)	1	320 1173	1.067
65 01-10-80 (OHV-232-WDT)	1	317 5991	1.067

ATTACHING PARTS

Intake Manifold To Cylinder Head

CLAMP	65 01-80 (OHV-232): 64-65 10 (OHV-232): 65 01-10 (OHV-199)	8 317 3187	1.067 1.067
BOLT, Hexagon	65 01-80 (OHV-232): 64-65 10 (OHV-232): 65 01-10 (OHV-199)	8 317 3326	1.067
BOLT, Hexagon	60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8)	17.038	4 G179840 NA	1.067ih
STUD	60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8)	4.190	4 313 5884	1.067ih
WASHER, Plain	60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8-1-1/16" O.D.)	17.814	4 400 1102	1.067ih
WASHER, Plain	60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8-1-1/8" O.D.)	4 314 4571	1.067ih
NUT, Hexagon	60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8)	17.406	4 G120369 NA	1.067ih

NOTE 1.067-1: Two Types of Exhaust Manifolds were installed on 65 01-10-80 (OHV-232) and 65 01-10 (OHV-199): They can be identified as follows:

Type 1: The Exhaust Manifold does not have a Anti-Flutter Spring and is used prior to Car Sequence No. E-107166 and W-102109.

Type 2: The Exhaust Manifold has a Anti-Flutter Spring (.051 Dia. Wire) and is used beginning with Car Sequence No. E-107166 and W-102109.